

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ROBERT CASH SCHEUERMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

KANSAS,

Respondent.

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari To The Supreme Court Of Kansas

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

DEREK SCHMIDT

Attorney General of Kansas

JEFFREY A. CHANAY

Chief Deputy Attorney General

BRANT M. LAUE

Solicitor General of Kansas

(Counsel of Record)

DWIGHT R. CARSWELL

Deputy Solicitor General

SHANNON GRAMMEL

Deputy Solicitor General

KURTIS K. WIARD

Assistant Solicitor General

120 S.W. 10th Ave., 2nd Floor

Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 296-2215

brant.laue@ag.ks.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT.....	5
I. Petitioner Mischaracterizes The Kansas Supreme Court's Decision.	6
II. The Kansas Supreme Court's Decision Does Not Implicate Any Alleged Split.	7
III. The Kansas Supreme Court's Decision Is Correct.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bates v. State</i> , 494 A.2d 976 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 1985)	8
<i>Byrd v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1518 (2018)	4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Chapa v. State</i> , 729 S.W.2d 723 (Tex. Crim. App. 1987).....	7, 8
<i>Minnesota v. Carter</i> , 525 U.S. 83 (1998)	12, 13
<i>Minnesota v. Olson</i> , 495 U.S. 91 (1990)	9, 11, 12, 13
<i>Rakas v. Illinois</i> , 439 U.S. 128 (1978)	9, 10, 11, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Lochan</i> , 674 F.2d 960 (1st Cir. 1982).....	6
<i>United States v. Woodrum</i> , 202 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2000).....	8

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. amend. IV	9
-----------------------------	---

STATUTE

Kan. Stat. Ann. § 21-5705	2, 3
